

QUESTION NO 10

**By Councillor Webber for answer by
the Convener of the Finance and
Resources Committee at a meeting
of the Council on 17 March 2022**

Can the convener provide information on the methods and processes for charging our EV fleet

Question (1) what locations are used to charge - please specify if public or on CEC owned land?

Answer (1)

Question (2) What time of day is charging taking place?

Answer (2)

Question (3) Is charging carried out during shifts/working hours?

Answer (3)

Question (4) If during shift, how long are employees at charging points?

Answer (4)

Question (5) Can the Charge Place Scotland monthly statements be provided for last 12 months?

Answer (5)

Question (6) How is the account managed (eg - the CPS card is linked to vehicle or the member of staff has a card that can be used for any CEC vehicle)?

Answer (6)